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Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

No Cl Team Driver Nat Veh
1 D Williams Christopher Windridge Chas GB/GB Rover SD1-TWR
2 D Vandevenne John Rambour Peter B/B TVR Griffith
3 A Van Der Wal Albert NL MG B Roadster
4 A Kuperus Freddie NL MG B Roadster
5 A Belijenberg Teun NL MG B Roadster
7 A Valenteijn Marinus NL MG B Roadster
8 A Meijer Tom NL MG A Sports
9 A Van Dam Teun NL MG B Roadster

10 A Willems Roel NL MG B GT
11 A De Boom Alex NL MG B Roadster
12 A Verbaas Bram NL MG B Roadster
15 A Devilee Ben NL MG A Sports
16 A Vierling Reiner D Morgan + S
18 E Sebba Leigh GB Morgan + S
19 E Orebi Gann Simon GB Morgan + S Roadster
20 C Mourlon Didier Herren Didier B/B Alfa Romeo
21 A Hamer Hape NL MG B Roadster
30 C Ecury Peter NL Porsche 911 FIA
31 E Conway Paul GB Morgan + S
34 E Sargeant Peter GB Morgan + S
37 E Lees Tony GB Morgan + S
40 C Keith-Lucas Claire Floyd Melvin GB/GB Jaguar XK 10's FHC
44 D Ricketts Norman Lyons  Les GB/GB BMW 1602
51 B Kircher Gerald D Triumph Spitfire
54 C Shoobridge Michael GB Lotus Elan MK IV
55 C Sidery-Smith Barry Andon John GB/GB MG B Roadster FIA
56 B Schmitt Gerold D MG B Roadster
57 B Aesbach Christian CH MG B GTS
58 B Lerch Thomas CH MG B GT
62 E Brooker-Carey David GB Merlyn MK IV
65 B Komatzi Reinald D Gilbern GT
67 B Aesbach Christian Lerch Thomas CH/CH MGB GTS
69 B Klemm Stefan D Triumph GT 6
71 E Walker Mike GB Crossle 9S
74 D Knight Jeremy GB Ford Capri
76 B Barenos Gerrit NL Triumph TR 3
77 B Neumann Mario D Triumph TR 3
81 B Hubertus Carl D Morgan + S
83 B Sutter Erast CH MG C GT V8
86 B Schamschola Stephen D Triumph TR 6
88 C Hederson Joe GB Triumph TR 6
91 D Streeter Gordon GB Ford Anglia 105E
92 D Butcher Francis Tetley David GB/GB Ford Capri
99 C Ridgard Bob SA MG B Roadster FIA

161 C Roberts John Keith-Lucas Chris GB/GB Jaguar XK 150's FHC
341 E Donman Roger GB Hawk Stratus
651 E Green Andy GB Morgan + S

Number of Car :  47 Spa-Francorchamps

Circuit Length = 6,976 km
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Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

Pos No Cl Pn Drivers Nat Veh Time Laps Time Laps Best Gap Km/H
1 651 E Green Andy GB Morgan + S 2:56.338 10 2:56.338 142,417
2 71 E Walker Mike GB Crossle 9S 2:58.496 10 2:58.496 0:02.158 140,696
3 1 D Williams Christopher/Windridge Chas GB/GB Rover SD1-TWR 2:59.466 9 2:59.466 0:03.128 139,935
4 88 C Hederson Joe GB Triumph TR 6 3:05.128 9 3:05.128 0:08.790 135,655
5 341 E Donman Roger GB Hawk Stratus 3:05.150 9 3:05.150 0:08.812 135,639
6 37 E Lees Tony GB Morgan + S 3:05.696 10 3:05.696 0:09.358 135,240
7 91 D Streeter Gordon GB Ford Anglia 105E 3:06.168 6 3:06.168 0:09.830 134,898
8 44 D Ricketts Norman/Lyons  Les GB/GB BMW 1602 3:07.718 8 3:07.718 0:11.380 133,784
9 19 E Orebi Gann Simon GB Morgan + S Roadster 3:08.147 9 3:08.147 0:11.809 133,479

10 92 D Butcher Francis/Tetley David GB/GB Ford Capri 3:08.457 8 3:08.457 0:12.119 133,259
11 81 B Hubertus Carl D Morgan + S 3:08.734 9 3:08.734 0:12.396 133,063
12 86 B Schamschola Stephen D Triumph TR 6 3:09.352 10 3:09.352 0:13.014 132,629
13 2 D Vandevenne John/Rambour Peter B/B TVR Griffith 3:09.440 9 3:09.440 0:13.102 132,568
14 3 A Van Der Wal Albert NL MG B Roadster 3:09.506 10 3:09.506 0:13.168 132,521
15 30 C Ecury Peter NL Porsche 911 FIA 3:10.450 10 3:10.450 0:14.112 131,865
16 62 E Brooker-Carey David GB Merlyn MK IV 3:10.526 10 3:10.526 0:14.188 131,812
17 9 A Van Dam Teun NL MG B Roadster 3:10.646 10 3:10.646 0:14.308 131,729
18 8 A Meijer Tom NL MG A Sports 3:10.743 10 3:10.743 0:14.405 131,662
19 5 A Belijenberg Teun NL MG B Roadster 3:11.115 9 3:11.115 0:14.777 131,406
20 69 B Klemm Stefan D Triumph GT 6 3:11.158 9 3:11.158 0:14.820 131,376
21 74 D Knight Jeremy GB Ford Capri 3:11.879 10 3:11.879 0:15.541 130,882
22 34 E Sargeant Peter GB Morgan + S 3:11.893 9 3:11.893 0:15.555 130,873
23 11 A De Boom Alex NL MG B Roadster 3:12.084 9 3:12.084 0:15.746 130,743
24 55 C Sidery-Smith Barry/Andon John GB/GB MG B Roadster FIA 3:12.845 8 3:12.845 0:16.507 130,227
25 21 A Hamer Hape NL MG B Roadster 3:13.061 9 3:13.061 0:16.723 130,081
26 54 C Shoobridge Michael GB Lotus Elan MK IV 3:13.376 9 3:13.376 0:17.038 129,869
27 67 B Aesbach Christian/Lerch Thomas CH/CH MGB GTS 3:15.779 9 3:15.779 0:19.441 128,275
28 16 A Vierling Reiner D Morgan + S 3:16.024 9 3:16.024 0:19.686 128,115
29 4 A Kuperus Freddie NL MG B Roadster 3:17.058 9 3:17.058 0:20.720 127,443
30 65 B Komatzi Reinald D Gilbern GT 3:17.820 9 3:17.820 0:21.482 126,952
31 31 E Conway Paul GB Morgan + S 3:18.252 8 3:18.252 0:21.914 126,675
32 18 E Sebba Leigh GB Morgan + S 3:18.616 9 3:18.616 0:22.278 126,443
33 12 A Verbaas Bram NL MG B Roadster 3:18.759 9 3:18.759 0:22.421 126,352
34 7 A Valenteijn Marinus NL MG B Roadster 3:19.438 9 3:19.438 0:23.100 125,922
35 161 C Roberts John/Keith-Lucas Chris GB/GB Jaguar XK 150's FHC 3:21.243 8 3:21.243 0:24.905 124,792
36 10 A Willems Roel NL MG B GT 3:22.574 9 3:22.574 0:26.236 123,972
37 51 B Kircher Gerald D Triumph Spitfire 3:25.783 9 3:25.783 0:29.445 122,039
38 40 C Keith-Lucas Claire/Floyd Melvin GB/GB Jaguar XK 10's FHC 3:27.039 8 3:27.039 0:30.701 121,299
39 76 B Barenos Gerrit NL Triumph TR 3 3:27.427 7 3:27.427 0:31.089 121,072
40 56 B Schmitt Gerold D MG B Roadster 3:29.694 9 3:29.694 0:33.356 119,763
41 77 B Neumann Mario D Triumph TR 3 3:32.026 6 3:32.026 0:35.688 118,446
42 20 C Mourlon Didier/Herren Didier B/B Alfa Romeo 3:32.689 8 3:32.689 0:36.351 118,077
43 15 A Devilee Ben NL MG A Sports 3:52.646 2 3:52.646 0:56.308 107,948

Time deleted: 4/3:17.260 - 21/3:14.004 - 21/3:18.909 - 31/3.18.252 - 56/3:49.050 - 10/3:32.220

Time deleted: 67/3:15.052 - 3/3:14.302

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering
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Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006
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Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper : PASTEGER Mathieu
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RMU Classic

77 - Neumann Mario 20 - Mourlon Didier

15 - Devilee Ben

BSCC
Starting Grid

51 - Kircher Gerald 40 - Keith-Lucas Claire

76 - Barenos Gerrit 56 - Schmitt Gerold

12 - Verbaas Bram 7 - Valenteijn Marinus

161 - Roberts John 10 - Willems Roel

4 - Kuperus Freddie 65 - Komatzi Reinald

31 - Conway Paul 18 - Sebba Leigh

21 - Hamer Hape 54 - Shoobridge Michael

67 - Aesbach Christian 16 - Vierling Reiner

74 - Knight Jeremy 34 - Sargeant Peter

11 - De Boom Alex 55 - Sidery-Smith Barry

9 - Van Dam Teun 8 - Meijer Tom

5 - Belijenberg Teun 69 - Klemm Stefan

2 - Vandevenne John 3 - Van Der Wal Albert

30 - Ecury Peter 62 - Brooker-Carey David

19 - Orebi Gann Simon 92 - Butcher Francis

81 - Hubertus Carl 86 - Schamschola Stephen

341 - Donman Roger 37 - Lees Tony

91 - Streeter Gordon 44 - Ricketts Norman

651 - Green Andy 71 - Walker Mike

1 - Williams Christopher 88 - Hederson Joe



Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

Pos No Cl T. Drivers Nat Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H
1 651 E    Green Andy GB Morgan + S 1:00:25.681 17 117,752 3:13.951 129,484
2 71 E    Walker Mike GB Crossle 9S 1:00:45.353 17 0:19.672 117,117 3:12.262 130,622
3 88 C    Hederson Joe GB Triumph TR 6 1:00:49.681 17 0:24.000 116,978 3:16.563 127,764
4 1 D    Williams Christopher/Windridge Chas GB/GB Rover SD1-TWR 1:01:17.520 17 0:51.839 116,092 3:15.327 128,572
5 19 E    Orebi Gann Simon GB Morgan + S Roadster 1:01:25.416 17 0:59.735 115,843 3:19.050 126,167
6 30 C    Ecury Peter NL Porsche 911 FIA 1:02:13.156 17 1:47.475 114,362 3:26.095 121,854
7 81 B    Hubertus Carl D Morgan + S 1:02:16.514 17 1:50.833 114,259 3:25.965 121,931
8 34 E    Sargeant Peter GB Morgan + S 1:02:19.716 17 1:54.035 114,161 3:21.699 124,510
9 91 D    Streeter Gordon GB Ford Anglia 105E 1:02:23.811 17 1:58.130 114,037 3:23.475 123,424

10 3 A    Van Der Wal Albert NL MG B Roadster 1:02:29.500 17 2:03.819 113,864 3:26.557 121,582
11 37 E    Lees Tony GB Morgan + S 1:03:03.709 17 2:38.028 112,834 3:24.261 122,949
12 2 D    Vandevenne John/Rambour Peter B/B TVR Griffith 1:03:12.588 17 2:46.907 112,570 3:22.180 124,214
13 74 D    Knight Jeremy GB Ford Capri 1:03:20.161 17 2:54.480 112,346 3:30.510 119,299
14 8 A    Meijer Tom NL MG A Sports 1:03:22.358 17 2:56.677 112,281 3:29.017 120,151
15 92 D    Butcher Francis/Tetley David GB/GB Ford Capri 1:03:27.367 17 3:01.686 112,133 3:25.977 121,924
16 54 C    Shoobridge Michael GB Lotus Elan MK IV 1:03:38.057 17 3:12.376 111,819 3:25.846 122,002
17 67 B    Aesbach Christian/Lerch Thomas CH/CH MGB GTS 1:00:31.778 16  1 L 110,639 3:25.599 122,148
18 5 A    Belijenberg Teun NL MG B Roadster 1:00:37.181 16 0:05.403 110,475 3:28.980 120,172
19 21 A    Hamer Hape NL MG B Roadster 1:00:47.114 16 0:15.336 110,174 3:29.961 119,611
20 65 B    Komatzi Reinald D Gilbern GT 1:01:19.616 16 0:47.838 109,201 3:34.245 117,219
21 7 A    Valenteijn Marinus NL MG B Roadster 1:01:20.584 16 0:48.806 109,172 3:32.967 117,922
22 31 E    Conway Paul GB Morgan + S 1:02:08.574 16 1:36.796 107,767 3:29.604 119,815
23 44 D    Ricketts Norman/Lyons  Les GB/GB BMW 1602 1:02:16.073 16 1:44.295 107,551 3:22.287 124,148
24 161 C    Roberts John/Keith-Lucas Chris GB/GB Jaguar XK 150's FHC 1:02:20.460 16 1:48.682 107,425 3:37.453 115,490
25 4 A    Kuperus Freddie NL MG B Roadster 1:02:32.537 16 2:00.759 107,079 3:34.464 117,099
26 62 E    Brooker-Carey David GB Merlyn MK IV 1:02:48.208 16 2:16.430 106,634 3:42.335 112,954
27 69 B    Klemm Stefan D Triumph GT 6 1:03:00.543 16 2:28.765 106,286 3:33.513 117,621
28 18 E    Sebba Leigh GB Morgan + S 1:03:20.412 16 2:48.634 105,730 3:29.843 119,678
29 11 A    De Boom Alex NL MG B Roadster 0:56:48.424 15  2 L 110,521 3:27.858 120,821
30 10 A    Willems Roel NL MG B GT 1:00:34.667 15 3:46.243 103,642 3:40.711 113,785
31 51 B    Kircher Gerald D Triumph Spitfire 1:00:40.430 15 3:52.006 103,478 3:44.623 111,803
32 40 C    Keith-Lucas Claire/Floyd Melvin GB/GB Jaguar XK 10's FHC 1:00:48.159 15 3:59.735 103,259 3:41.876 113,188
33 12 A    Verbaas Bram NL MG B Roadster 1:01:02.049 15 4:13.625 102,867 3:20.894 125,009
34 77 B    Neumann Mario D Triumph TR 3 1:01:10.603 15 4:22.179 102,627 3:42.852 112,692
35 20 C    Mourlon Didier/Herren Didier B/B Alfa Romeo 1:01:55.767 15 5:07.343 101,380 3:49.813 109,278
36 55 C    Sidery-Smith Barry/Andon John GB/GB MG B Roadster FIA 1:02:31.846 15 5:43.422 100,405 3:27.626 120,956
37 16 A    Vierling Reiner D Morgan + S 1:03:09.389 15 6:20.965 099,410 3:34.776 116,929

38 56 B    Schmitt Gerold D MG B Roadster 1:01:38.781 14  3 L 095,056 3:57.013 105,959
39 9 A    Van Dam Teun NL MG B Roadster 0:45:16.407 12  5 L 110,942 3:28.040 120,715
40 76 B    Barenos Gerrit NL Triumph TR 3 0:25:19.365 6  11 L 099,174 3:52.478 108,026
41 86 B    Schamschola Stephen D Triumph TR 6 0:18:13.481 5  12 L 114,833 3:34.097 117,300
42 341 E    Donman Roger GB Hawk Stratus 0:10:38.702 3  14 L 117,959 3:26.585 121,565

71 E    Walker Mike GB Crossle 9S 15 3:12.262 130,622

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 10:05, 30/04/2006/C1
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-- Not Classified -- less than  15 laps ( 90%)

-- Fastest lap --
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Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper:PASTEGER Mathieu



Spa-Francorchamps 28-29-30 April 2006

Pos No Cl T. Drivers Nat Veh Time L. Gap Km/H Best Km/H

1 3 A    Van Der Wal Albert NL MG B Roadster 1:02:29.500 17 113,864 3:26.557 121,582
2 8 A    Meijer Tom NL MG A Sports 1:03:22.358 17 0:52.858 112,281 3:29.017 120,151
3 5 A    Belijenberg Teun NL MG B Roadster 1:00:37.181 16  1 T 110,475 3:28.980 120,172
4 21 A    Hamer Hape NL MG B Roadster 1:00:47.114 16 0:09.933 110,174 3:29.961 119,611
5 7 A    Valenteijn Marinus NL MG B Roadster 1:01:20.584 16 0:43.403 109,172 3:32.967 117,922
6 4 A    Kuperus Freddie NL MG B Roadster 1:02:32.537 16 1:55.356 107,079 3:34.464 117,099
7 11 A    De Boom Alex NL MG B Roadster 0:56:48.424 15  2 T 110,521 3:27.858 120,821
8 10 A    Willems Roel NL MG B GT 1:00:34.667 15 3:46.243 103,642 3:40.711 113,785
9 12 A    Verbaas Bram NL MG B Roadster 1:01:02.049 15 4:13.625 102,867 3:20.894 125,009

10 16 A    Vierling Reiner D Morgan + S 1:03:09.389 15 6:20.965 099,410 3:34.776 116,929

11 9 A    Van Dam Teun NL MG B Roadster 0:45:16.407 12  5 T 110,942 3:28.040 120,715

12 A    Verbaas Bram NL MG B Roadster 15 3:20.894 125,009

1 81 B    Hubertus Carl D Morgan + S 1:02:16.514 17 114,259 3:25.965 121,931
2 67 B    Aesbach Christian/Lerch Thomas CH/CH MGB GTS 1:00:31.778 16  1 T 110,639 3:25.599 122,148
3 65 B    Komatzi Reinald D Gilbern GT 1:01:19.616 16 0:47.838 109,201 3:34.245 117,219
4 69 B    Klemm Stefan D Triumph GT 6 1:03:00.543 16 2:28.765 106,286 3:33.513 117,621
5 51 B    Kircher Gerald D Triumph Spitfire 1:00:40.430 15  2 T 103,478 3:44.623 111,803
6 77 B    Neumann Mario D Triumph TR 3 1:01:10.603 15 0:30.173 102,627 3:42.852 112,692

7 56 B    Schmitt Gerold D MG B Roadster 1:01:38.781 14  3 T 095,056 3:57.013 105,959
8 76 B    Barenos Gerrit NL Triumph TR 3 0:25:19.365 6  11 T 099,174 3:52.478 108,026
9 86 B    Schamschola Stephen D Triumph TR 6 0:18:13.481 5  12 T 114,833 3:34.097 117,300

67 B    Aesbach Christian/Lerch Thomas CH/CH MGB GTS 15 3:25.599 122,148

1 88 C    Hederson Joe GB Triumph TR 6 1:00:49.681 17 116,978 3:16.563 127,764
2 30 C    Ecury Peter NL Porsche 911 FIA 1:02:13.156 17 1:23.475 114,362 3:26.095 121,854
3 54 C    Shoobridge Michael GB Lotus Elan MK IV 1:03:38.057 17 2:48.376 111,819 3:25.846 122,002
4 161 C    Roberts John/Keith-Lucas Chris GB/GB Jaguar XK 150's FHC 1:02:20.460 16  1 T 107,425 3:37.453 115,490
5 40 C    Keith-Lucas Claire/Floyd Melvin GB/GB Jaguar XK 10's FHC 1:00:48.159 15  2 T 103,259 3:41.876 113,188
6 20 C    Mourlon Didier/Herren Didier B/B Alfa Romeo 1:01:55.767 15 1:07.608 101,380 3:49.813 109,278
7 55 C    Sidery-Smith Barry/Andon John GB/GB MG B Roadster FIA 1:02:31.846 15 1:43.687 100,405 3:27.626 120,956

88 C    Hederson Joe GB Triumph TR 6 16 3:16.563 127,764

1 1 D    Williams Christopher/Windridge Chas GB/GB Rover SD1-TWR 1:01:17.520 17 116,092 3:15.327 128,572
2 91 D    Streeter Gordon GB Ford Anglia 105E 1:02:23.811 17 1:06.291 114,037 3:23.475 123,424
3 2 D    Vandevenne John/Rambour Peter B/B TVR Griffith 1:03:12.588 17 1:55.068 112,570 3:22.180 124,214
4 74 D    Knight Jeremy GB Ford Capri 1:03:20.161 17 2:02.641 112,346 3:30.510 119,299
5 92 D    Butcher Francis/Tetley David GB/GB Ford Capri 1:03:27.367 17 2:09.847 112,133 3:25.977 121,924
6 44 D    Ricketts Norman/Lyons  Les GB/GB BMW 1602 1:02:16.073 16  1 T 107,551 3:22.287 124,148

1 D    Williams Christopher/Windridge Chas GB/GB Rover SD1-TWR 13 3:15.327 128,572

1 651 E    Green Andy GB Morgan + S 1:00:25.681 17 117,752 3:13.951 129,484
2 71 E    Walker Mike GB Crossle 9S 1:00:45.353 17 0:19.672 117,117 3:12.262 130,622
3 19 E    Orebi Gann Simon GB Morgan + S Roadster 1:01:25.416 17 0:59.735 115,843 3:19.050 126,167
4 34 E    Sargeant Peter GB Morgan + S 1:02:19.716 17 1:54.035 114,161 3:21.699 124,510
5 37 E    Lees Tony GB Morgan + S 1:03:03.709 17 2:38.028 112,834 3:24.261 122,949
6 31 E    Conway Paul GB Morgan + S 1:02:08.574 16  1 T 107,767 3:29.604 119,815
7 62 E    Brooker-Carey David GB Merlyn MK IV 1:02:48.208 16 0:39.634 106,634 3:42.335 112,954
8 18 E    Sebba Leigh GB Morgan + S 1:03:20.412 16 1:11.838 105,730 3:29.843 119,678

9 341 E    Donman Roger GB Hawk Stratus 0:10:38.702 3  14 T 117,959 3:26.585 121,565

71 E    Walker Mike GB Crossle 9S 15 3:12.262 130,622

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protest and appeals Spa-Francorchamps

Time limit for protest expires 30' at the latest after publication of the results - Time : ………………… Circuit Length = 6,976 km

Results are suspended till the end of scrutineering

Races Information Services - http://www.ris-timing.be - E-Mail : ris-timing@skynet.be Printed at 10:07, 30/04/2006/C1

RMU Classic

-- Fastest lap --

BSCC
Race

Classe  D           

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  E           

-- Not Classified -- Less than  15 laps ( 90%)

-- Not Classified -- Less than  15 laps ( 90%)

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  C           

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  A           

-- Not Classified -- Less than  15 laps ( 90%)

-- Fastest lap --

Classe  B           

Directeur de course: MALMENDIER J-P  Timekeeper:PASTEGER Mathieu
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